Pressure Units (Selectable)........... in. W.C., Pa, kPa, mbar, cm W.C.
Warmup............................................................................. 1 Hour
Reading Rate......................................20 readings/second, typical
Gravity/Orientation......................................................... negligible
Shock and Vibration..................................................5g, maximum
Communications............................................................... RS 232
Display............. 3.5” transflective type TFT color, QVGA, 64-k color
Keypad......................................................... pocket PC touch pad

  8691 = 869
  Range - Two
Ordering Information
     User Interface
 N = Standard User Interface
 E = Expert System
     PDA
 P = Includes PDA
8     6    9    1
  Range - One
                             Inches W.C.          Pascal
0R5WD  = 0 to 0.5 in. WC              050LB  =   ±50 Pa
001WD  = 0 to 1 in. WC                 100LD  =   0 to 100 Pa
005WD  = 0 to 5 in. WC 100LB  = ±100 Pa
2R5WD  = 0 to 2.5 in. WC 250LD  = 0 to 250 Pa
015WD  = 0 to 15 in. WC 250LB  = ±250 Pa
R25WB  = ±0.25 in. WC 500LD  = 0 to 500 Pa
0R5WB  = ±0.5 in. WC 500LB  = ±500 Pa
001WB  = ±1 in. WC 10CLD  = 0 to 1000 Pa
2R5WB  = ±2.5 in. WC   10CLB  = ±1000 Pa
005WB   = ±5 in. WC 35CLD  = 0 to 3500 Pa
015WB   = ±15 in. WC 35CLB  = ±3500 Pa
While we provide application assistance on all Setra products, both
personally and through our literature, it is the customer’s responsibility
to determine the suitability of the product in the application.
SS
P8
69
 R
ev
. B
 1
2/
07
869 Expert System
Features
Fully Automated, Hands-Off Calibration reduces
calibration times by 2/3 or more.  No tube cutting or wire
removal is required.
Easy-to-Use, Smart Communication Software pro-
vides transducer detection and automated calibration with
Setra’s digital transducers and room pressure monitors.
Electropneumatic Interface Cable (EPIC) allows the
869 to simultaneously pressurize a 269 or SRPM under test
and automatically transmit ID and calibration data between
the two units.
Two EPIC Cable Lengths Offered: 6ft (standard) & 12ft
(optional), providing easy access to units located in remote,
difficult to access areas.
Easily Upgrade Original 869 - simply send in your unit
and it will be returned with the installed Expert System.
This is especially convenient if performed when your 869 is in
the factory for it’s annual recertification.
For even greater savings and security, upgrade to
the 869 ‘Expert’ Automatic Calibration System*
Calibration Time
Time Needed (in minutes)
5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50
869 E.S.
w/ 269
869 w/ analog
transducer
Competitive calibrator